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forrm FL: S

Wall Types
Extorior walls 2x6 wood siud
Interior walls 2x Wood tud, uness noled ctherwise

Wall Keys

(@) 2xwood studs on the flat

(6) 2x6 wood stud wall. 16" oc

Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oG unless otherwise noted
Key Notes

30 x 22° Minimum Attc Accass
Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26")

E Fiok locao forplumbing or mecharical

B Varity sza of fixture or appliance

Adjust dimensions to accommodate

‘Conter - Place door o window centered
on wall

@) srorecmmcer (@) v
6 Carbon Monoxido Delector

Dimensions

1. Dimensions ars to face of stud, unless noted otherwise.
2. Closels are 24" clear nside, unless dimensioncd olherwise.

Square Footages

10 ro0m f
3. Cabinae an teuton ot subvacid:
3. Add for doorways when floor fnishes run through.

Notes

1. Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16 oc. Provide insulation & vapor
focal codes. ng 112"
‘gypsum board. Provide 112" exterior rated sheathing, house wrap

adjacent o foof planes.
2. Intorior walls 214 wood stud @ 16" oc, unless noted otherwiss.

3

sheathing 15 roofing fel, ice &
aluminum drip edge and a

Stucture not calculated (o suppor
‘penetrations. Provide cricket af any added chimneys.

4. Provide roof andfor ceiling insulation per code. Provide sofft and
[ ral

offcer

vening, bat insulation ahways requires vening).
s

‘and where requied by code and whers required by local
authorilos.

6. Provide firs resistive matarials where required by code, Including
but not kmited to, firestopping at penlrations, /8 Type X drywall

than one dwelling present in design), and protection of flammable
insulation materials. See Table R306.6 IRC 2015.

i

npiian
(naliway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2" drywall on walls and
12" drywall on /4" strapping on collings. Adjust as roquired if
materials difer.

8. Shear i, only called out where Continuous Portal Frame will not
sulfice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pages 177 - 188) of the IRC 2015.

General Design Notes

1

specific 1o his design andior are provided as reference. Addiional
bukding code or local requirements may apply.

2

provision of temporary supports where appropriate and adherence
1o applcable safety standards.

3 i ing plans, 100
. Expos. ,
2000 psf, and Seismic Catagary C. unless otherwisa noled on the
raming plans. Builer shall prompy inform Ariorm Home Plans of
difering conditons.

Door & Window Notes
1. Rated Doors:
2 See Plan.
3. Window Tempering:
pering
requirements.
: 104" or 112" . typical.
RO e, Adutpor o 1
5.Eq i
each ..osé room, i size:
st " 201
(Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2, R310.2.3 and R310.2.4). Will also comply with NFPA 101,
including but not limited to egress and lightventiation.
7. Skylights: oq
plan.
s, ig 4 from floor,
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D03 2468 RIN |28
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Bally Kiss
Cottage

“inlornet” home plans disclam all resparsiity, we sph
responsibity between us (Artorm) and the ower. We encourage

wih nis. They ara rosponsible for thermal and mosture docsions.
and for moeting code in ways that a qually buder should know

drecty relaied to the design endior thet @ qualy bulldr couln
roasonably fiuro out on their own - pocifically he ollowing IRC
2015 code sections:

1-Room sizes (Saction R304)

4~ Hallway widihs (Section R31.6)
5-Door ypes & sizes (Sachon R311.2)
6.~ Floor space n frontof doors (Secion R311.3)

1,R31022,
R310.2.3 and €310.2.4). Casoment windows may recie
monuacturafs omergency escape window harcware. Wil slso
‘comply wit NFPA 101.

13- Sou structural sheets lor addilonal noles.

‘The buikder can and shoukd add informaton (o this se, such as
Roschock. a hand maru o utgeneric harmal and moure

e i . oo fope e 1y ke g
Somaimes their hosen method of basement egress. These
drawings are not intendod o be used wihou tal accilional
nformation.
Where a consiruction addross s shown on the crawngs, s for
sdopted the
dosign o site spciic lows (oxcopt whare it says 50 in e
‘drawings) o it or rogion specifc cimate condions. Homeowner

siatogios, matarials cholces and compliance with appicable laws.
‘and ordinances.

Ploasa do ool freo o call s with any Guestions. We can and do.
updalo our drawings and standard noles 1o addess specifc

again.
Daar Evacshody.
With these drawings a copyright license is granted for
single construction only at Streel, Cily, Stale. Thisisa

, and does nol indude a L .
‘excopt as required to conform to building code or ulfl
bulder'slowners responsibilties.

‘Permisabe uses of thess dcawings:

2

. i p
Hom Plan - ustuso the Contact form on the web s~

bt e e merkars, comleagioci .

Mot Pamittag:

1. Applcailon forany permits o other approvals fo consizuction at

o construction, zoning, conservation, of design review.
2. Modficaton of tho basic design.

prosecufon, a it s staaling or enabling thef of “nielsciual
property”. Making mociicaions o plans, even signiicant ones, doss:
ol change s, under copyright law, thals considared "darvaive.
works'.

‘We can provids drawings suiable for use in oblaining design of
Zoning approvals wihoutincuring the expense of a ul set of
conaucion dawings.Colac us o mor ormaton.

Thesa drawings are intanded for use by an

Adtorm for any adjustments needed.

Your use of these drawings conslilles an acceptance of
responsibilly as outined in “Dear Code Officer” on the first
page of theso drawings. and on our web sita:

‘bt ibwtarw actorrmbiomeplane com(Tocma Canditios af

f you have any concerns or questions, please fosl freo to
contact us. We are happy to dlarify mattors that fall wihin our

alfordable support for issues thal are your responsibikty, such
s energy designicalcs, or additional dotaling.
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Second Floor Plan
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Living Area this Floor: 698 sq ft
8ft Finished Ceiling Height

15-10"

P

410 314"
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In case of conflict exterior trim allgnment takes
precedence over overhang dimensions.
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Your use of these drawings consiitules an acceptance of
rosponsibity as outined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first
page of thesa drawings, and on our web site:

‘bt atarw oot omeplans com(Terms Condiioos af

1 you have any concerms or questions, piease feel free to
contact us, We are happy to dlarify matters that fall within our

affordable support for issues thal are your responsibikly, such
a5 energy design/calcs, or additional detaiing.
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-

1. No footing shall be poured on loose or unsiable sols, in
water or on frozen ground.,

2. All exterior foolings to canform Lo all appiicable Code
requirements for frost protection.

3,
least 3000 PSI at 28 days.
4. Foundation anchorags to comply with IRC 2015 Saction

officer as a story. Addional anchorage may be required at
bracod wall.

s

with all applcable provisions of IRC 2015 Section 404.1.3.2

#4 rebar @ vertical midpoint. Omil this rebar at walls 4
h o less.
#4 rebar, min 3*from bottom or per code

washer @ 6' oc & max 12" from each comer & each end @

sil plates or straps must secure al sil plates.

IYPICAL PERIMETER EQOTING:

1. Use Fooling chart(s) below Lo veiily that depth of home
matches chart. Depth is foundation dimension eave 1o
ave. Cantact Artform Home Plans if you believe the chart
does not match tho plan.

FAQ - Adding reber Lo foolings does not reduc the required
widih. Rebar affects performance with earth movement, ke

Guide to Soil PSF

7500]Clay,sandy cly, ity ey, clayey sif, it and
Jsandy sit (CL, ML, MH and CH)

Tl Fatiog S o 30 vl s
"

N FL wALL
nasvevreonD | s ras D [P
) ot [T T ETrresTy e m—
. 5 - 0 o
v - au [
. e won “on
Ecundation Gontractor Chack List
Confirm ot review he folowing prior o forming & pouring foundation
Iniial Dals Ghecked
‘Confimed soi bearing
‘Ghecked WIGG for added foundation sieps o su rade
‘Gonfirm si plate thickness (foundalion bols o exiend through al)
‘Gonfirmed garage door size
‘Checked wIGG for added basoment windows
‘Checkad wIGC for added basement man doors
Confirmed sizes & locations mech/plbg penetrations
location

108"

10" i
g 20" Procast Bell or Poured Footing
L 70— /" io irost with &" Sonotube, Typ.

@/| (m) )
;. L
66 Pasts shown under Deck &

for decks higher than 8 t off grade.

1
A\ Verily Size and location of Deck

158"

Basemertt sgress is required, bulkhead option W}

buikding ard may subsiitulo other codo!
ConfonmiAp ogroas, su dow with egress
windo el vkt 7 alows.

in dear ;g__ atall

dear width n::' _

156 12"

Perimeter Footing to frost, 28ft chart i
typical, unless nated otherwise landings, shall not be less thiah 31 172° where a handrail ,.” installed
j 21
! {365 10 Footng
vith (5) #4 £ W. Bolt. i )4 EW. Bolt.

| a0 10 Footing |

112"

— 1,

i B Gl

i

PostDimrions
I

112" —3— 37 14

‘GC option Walls | ___—*
or Ralings

o g |

i

1

127 112"

54 104"
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9595q 1t

|
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|

|

|
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|
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Structure designed for
Snow Load of 60 psf

1001 2 3 4

S
Ceiling Height may vary: 8ft forms

Am,zza..l///
Sill Delta, soe notes.

e

B e

[Purpose of story pole Is 1o
[domonsirate compliance with 20
lexterior maximum and 24° interior
Iminimum,

[irame to window opening. Sil
[Delta Varies from 2% t0 4" in most
lbrands. Confirm Sill Dela with
|window manufacturer.

]

5.
7012

P

[Double Hung windows. Manually
lacjust dimensions where altemate
lbrandtype chosen andior planned

Atframing & subfioor

B

11

ay241 Sy

Maximum of 200"

rom hese drawings.

10—

118"

omg. [P 14

Bottom of
sumed pour from 8 ff

=

‘Double St

710

f
I

"NOTCH BEAM FOR MUDSILL IF REQUIRED,

VAPOR BARRIER
‘SHIMS TO LEVEL BEAM

Sizs por manacturers ecommendations

‘Saddle plat shown in detal,
buider may substiute ofher
conforming plate.

I—3 172" od concrste fled
steel pipe posl, typical

Top of foaling min 172" below
bollom of basement slab

’Mﬂ%‘ o6 Plan for Footing

Typical Basement Post

Notto Scale

L
-
Bt up beam impscn Siong-Tie Post Cop : ,T“Au..!

| BEARNG
+ SURFACEFOR

N _oonsean
N FounoTIoN waLL
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Buider

Top of Ridge o = = = ~ ——————aee

14 Shadow Board, Typical
18 Rake, Typical
18 Frieze Board, Typical

7* Window fintel, Typ. .

= Adjust Window Hi so the space
between the window silland roof is no
less than 4" and no more than 8"

Wil @ 72.25" N\
Window head :
(frame) off sub-floor N\
Codar Impressions Sicing :

+9° Door lintel, Typ.
I s

lgl

— e
I T | A_ﬂ%%%% _ﬁm i =

| |
3 172" Window Trim on all windows
Comer Boards—+
D0S-3068, Foundalion steps and/or use

o e S
[T TR T Eomdsin s e,

“Trim - nominal 1x10. Door siyles may vary /—Tim - nominal x10 to sult grade.

Top oftet Foor SubFloor- |~k = == - e ek oo o e - e e = = o = = “Top of st For Sub-Floor _
& [ \ M [Door stes may vary. 3 -l
B L —t——

Grade, oroge Siab,

126314

Eront Elevation  reeimsbersiedporeie o cont o o e

garage doors, ransoms, lintels andlor
Note - Actual grade lovel may vary. Where zoning height boards may be required to achiove desire

tesiricbons apply, buider shal verly conformance. Manual

e oorauciai iyl

! Streot, City, State ©

_;i.éiiézg\ oo Gty = = e ===c = : M

IOTE: For roof plches and |
s see Rool Plan T

Yor cchatrucien i ot

Street, City, State

7 @922 7 @ 922 (| wos @ a2z
Foundation steps and/or -Trim - nominal 1x10 ;o ]
3 112 Windpis Trinyf ot windows: it s it — o 7 Tom- nomnal 10 |
be added to suit grade. - - - -]
a T A
ﬁ J ﬂ m_ T] ] Cladded Porch Beam
e . = 1y F1y T
woi @ 925" /o | wor @2z Ll
wos Y 05 @ 52.25° | [T o0 Ao o }—5" Comer Boards
o For Optional fireplace, consult e
% PT Deck Joists GC about applicability —
oist
| Structural column I\\
wilh decorative cover-
Bring siding o: vnﬂ bases to 9"
i)
PT Blocks .
| T— e I ]
Lattcs - bring o 6" above grade of cigpo wal mayba added
1o suil grade.
T—— [Yourme "of these drawings conslitutes an acceptance of
-31!«5 ility as outlined in *Dear Code Officer” on the first
Bigfoot or similar to 48" page of thesa dranéngs, and on our wab sito:
below grade (profie nis)————-

your
as energy dosignicalcs, or additional detalling.
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From Column Center = 8" to Edge of (12°=1)
Decking, 7" to Edge of Deck Framing.
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